

ASS.

102461424 PATENTS ONLY

1. N	Tame of conveying party(ies) $5.29.03$	2. Name and address of receiving party
BASF	Aktiengesellschaft	Dagoll Delvelefine Culy
Addit attac	cional name(s) of conveying party(ies) wheed / /Yes /X/No	Basell Polyolefine GmbH Bruehler Strasse 60 50389 Wesseling, Germany
3. Na	ture of conveyance:	
	ussignment / / Merger decurity Agreement / / Change of Name	and the same of th
Execu	tion Date: May 26, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attach // Yes /x/ No
4. A	application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	is document is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is:	application,
A. Pa	tent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/95	9,382	
	Additional numbers	attached? / / Yes /x/ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and and patents involved:
	be mailed:	
	Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address:	7. Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41) § 4 Since the omitted name was on the original document, no fee should required.
		Since the omitted name was on the original document, no fee should required.
	Internal Address:  Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf  1350 Connecticut Ave. N.W	Since the omitted name was on the original document, no fee should required.  8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/
9.	Internal Address:  Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf  1350 Connecticut Ave. N.W  City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036	Since the omitted name was on the original document, no fee should required.  8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/
9.	Internal Address:  Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf	Since the omitted name was on the original document, no fee should required.  8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/  (IS SPACE)
<u>Her</u>	Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf  1350 Connecticut Ave. N.W City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036  DO NOT USE TH  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fattached copy is a true copy of the original object B. Keil	Since the omitted name was on the original document, no fee should required.  8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/  IIS SPACE  Oregoing information is true and correct and document.  May 27, 2003
<u>Her</u>	Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf  1350 Connecticut Ave. N.W  City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036  DO NOT USE TH  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fattached copy is a true copy of the original	Since the omitted name was on the original document, no fee should required.  8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/  (IS SPACE  Oregoing information is true and correct and document.  May 27, 2003  Date
<u>Her</u>	Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf  1350 Connecticut Ave. N.W City: Washington State: D.C ZIP: 20036  DO NOT USE TH  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fattached copy is a true copy of the original object B. Keil	Since the omitted name was on the original document, no fee should required.  8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/  IIS SPACE  Oregoing information is true and correct and document.  May 27, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014112 FRAME: 0234

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned representatives of BASF Aktiengesellschaft, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having a place of business at D-67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, the owners of the entire right, title and interest in the following patent:

US Serial No. 09/959,382

and

WHEREAS Basell Polyolefine GmbH, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) having a place of business at Brithler Straße 60, 50389 Wesseling, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said invention and application and the exclusive right in and to the Letters Patent listed above:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to the above listed Letters Patent of the United States and all reissues therefor, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such patents, and all applications for Letters Patent such as divisional or continuation applications which may hereafter be or have been filed relating to the above listed U.S. Letters Patent in the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in the United States, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues therefor;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment and ASSIGNOR will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any fact known to ASSIGNOR about the above listed U.S. Letters Patent and Patent Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in ASSIGNEE, its successors or rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WEREOF, we hereunto set our hands.

Signature: ppa Meyer poa. Seelert ppa. Stark i.V. Popp

Title:

General Attorney

Director

Senior Counsel IP

RECORDED: 05/29/2003

REEL: 014112 FRAME: 0235